KAKUTA TOGGLE CLAMPS

LI




ISV T ZRT » RmOHH-BE

BSENSETT

[ i THRALS VT
https://www.kakuta-clamp.com/ S | ommwser |

SRR MR

i_ga‘;; h750bTNI507 N\

pol e e s [ R e
LR &S I L BET
SR T EDET

n790
rILTFYT L

Bk F RS T TENLTESY
RIS TER

KIWoSVFIco\WTidadaxEgUw g

oMWYV TER>TEHSS

) NILOSYTER
- ,W

AT RAR

NEFDRTNLITT

n ‘,”L,:,;—7
4
Y TORERS

BiFEOERS TR LR TREDLST WG BT b2 ARNER2 ido s TR

bR T had @ ; ¥, SENI YT TORRACCEHETE LAt T
HOME = SuF HRES FAQ NEWS sEat
i ihaaing nyswa B —T—FPRRESTRY i
= : ' . SBHCRREE DAL 5P EHTT, |
rILESUTER 4 +—L 1'!_- _L 4

TOPR—ID[FHAZHBD]DTFICHIRFRBZFATS = =
1 i 4 o e o e

v

Y. HasTe

ML Z > T il FIRLRS IR D

Suseeh

-

FaFZNI 5 TionT | sanc q [rores q

cID 52 TonWT

THAARI ST

TNy LT HLLIR 1 HmBEANTS -
BmBERT - W e e T -

WITABLEEs

WOHTAMLEL ALY FOOISEARLERNE N ARARE D
s P 2937 v

7

FaATIVI SV FICDOVTERASBHFIPEERER el o el ol e S

IV I S FICDOVNTIA TRINTHEES.ERLED

Een s B Y e (e
e~ ~)= ~ - =
FEEPAYTFVAICDONT FHETHHIALTLET, ]
ey
M A e B e e
e A
oyt gt : .
FILEFHFEDVWT 1< IFRFAT> - om - oo - - -
= i FaFAIIUTEINT 1<FaFAISVTER> ity ™ G~ -~ A~ M| Al el [k [ [ (e [ e | ) e
B SYTER FERASREONS e T IDERE L SRR AL T, ‘lz+kgf—-—l!‘§kgfmxsab1w:. B P SUFE R PP ST AL AR ARREENLAS S e N ATEETE -0, B0ES ' g ST ecI escINTEE e i (s eEmm
EXSTATS, MREAL LSRRI TOIRBINZOT. Kl b TGP LY SR S R EAMEERELLESFLFTR | RELEST L TRE BRD b LGRS S, b D ARMEEASDE SHiTd Ry MDRST (Farkba  GDMETL Girkd  AGHE Farisd  MWOMST (Parksd
o Chm ) N, RELES S AIRE [] sl o R e R L alalileczd
[ us e s iy ar i e e s m 1] O =¥ ~N—;
(mErse ) (RERTSES ) Wt Y | | | (DA e e ot | ek wiin! || el i <EamE V>
WREE
LD SHFEDVWT 2<EM  BEF T > FAFLIFLUFIEDNT 2<EASH - MG E > [T
RESLSSY ORI ONT MIF—5557 (TP—TREEEE LI ST TR SRONTRILY 5271 MRS - @Y SUDY U —Z - PUDS U —R TR N— 3 A BRO TARAR (A% KL NS DT _ ——
EF 2 AOBET, W TT— 55y FEHITh TS, @TANIN TARAN (TP LU s tHEE EEE TR R MR 2 E SRILTUET. KOPZ U~ - YEP 5 U~ - PSP —L 9= e s B AT TDd BEROHE-BE Ry 7vD) e
CF E R ] B bNET =
- i
(REFosEs ) {#Ercoss ) i
twas
o
FHLOSLTEDWT I<HEAIKDIWT > FaPLISACONT I<HBIAUI—baw> oo
SEBTORREBEL HSBWTH 0. GHRSE EOSARMKLTWE LA, TOHED TARLEIATHRSNS 1 WS T3 MREES U PLTIER C L EEA— TRERARET, FaFAISYT MER YL KOP e
SEWUNL LT T, ERLOMRILEV TR —AX—JELUHENYOY - PDF A5 ASSTHDLTOSMEN IS 225T KCP-ADST YSP-225T YSP-225T-L PSP-335T YSP-40ST YSPA0ST-L YSR-505 |- o
BTF, RIF—35>[-] mmz
(MEgcka 3 =
(WERC55 ) e
H—
o
FILIFHTREINT A<KEHORSE - FARABNSAIFT VT > R e
SEMTONRHERL HBWTH . EHRBENSHRNELTVE A FOAESTRRLEITTERBRI T T - EHDH7>O—R i e N/ e
9 RS ~ \@E A ' B
XWX SENET = I . s
iv) LT
% - = Fo Z 4B A Y S - o s
MO THERICEDIZEIIDT BFHALIEE L,




]
§§ I (9'{ 705“) INDEX(Product classification) %g I (9‘( 73“) INDEX (Product classification)
; as | 00 B2.20 | 02 C-50 AC250 E-68
, 7 | 0oas B2.30 | 028U C-50 AC450V E-69
3 A7 | 095 B2-30 | 0606-25 C-51 AC451V E-69
. as | Hst0 8230 | 07 .51 AC650V E-70
2B A-8 | HV150 HV150-25 B2-31 | SL105L10-2S Cc-52 56V E-70
5 A-9 | HV250 HV250-25 B2-31 | SL5OR SL50R-2S C-52 1oov E-11
3B A-9 | HV350 B2-31 | SL50L SL50L-2S C-52 200v E-11
6 A-10 | HVA4S50 HV450-25 B2-32 | 5100 C-53 o E-72
1 A-10 | HV550 B2-32 | 5.200 C-53 S00v E-72
12 A-11 | HV650 B2-33 | 5L300 C-54 201V E-73
156 A-11 | HVI5IB B2-33 | 51350 C-54 S0V E73
70 A-14 | HV451B B2-34 | 51 C-55 102v E-74

HV153XL B2-34 | 80 Cc-55 AC4505 E-75
HV253UL B2-34 | X6 Cc-55 AC4515 E-75
HV653XL B2-35 | 51BX/ C-56 26° E-76
o1 B1-13 | 4o 40A-2s B2-36 | 51Bt C-56 1005 E-77
02 B1-14 1 4ok ok-2s B2-36 | 51BS/ c-57 2008 E-77
033 BI-14 | 40p a0p-2s B2-37 | 51BSH C-57 1015 E-78
0404-25 B1-15 1 40s 40525 B2-37 | 51C c-58 5005 E-78
08 B115 | 42n 42825 B2-38 | 51MB C-58 2015 E-79
0825 B1-16 | 4ok a2x2s B2-38 | 51MD c-58 5015 E-79
gz;lj\ 38B/\-2S g;::: AT B2-39 ooA €59 ?2;5 i-zz
385\ 385/\-25 gr17 | P 52-40 | 508 €59 -
41BS/\ B2-39 | FM50 FM50-2S C-60 1055 E-81
38C/ BI17 | ik B2-40 | FM150 FM150-25 C-60 106S E-81
38K 118 | 241 | FM250 .60
38RKS B1-19
38RKL B1-19 :;K gz'z
385K B1-20
38Ck Br21 | T ° B2-42 | A250 D-61
38K% RTINS 5243 | eat00 Fat00.25 D-62
38D pr21 | ‘" 243 | raz00 D-62
38Ds B1-22 e 5243 FA400 D-63
X4 B2-44
41A B1-22 %12 B2.44 | FAS500 D-63
o iza | 4 Bas | om0 -0
X15 B2-44
HH150 HH150-25 B124 | | - p2.45 | FA150 FA150-25 D-65
HH250 HH250-25 Bt24 | - B2.46 | FA160 FA160-25 D-65
HH350 HH350-25 B125 | p2.46 | FATIORK D-66
HA450 B1-25 1 tuNoa P
HAZ50 B1-26 | UNo.sB B2-48 Eﬁ}%gﬁﬁ-zs D-66
HRISTE B127 1 XUNo.2 B2-48 | FA150RK
HH251B B1-27 | b-67
J\UNo.2SB B2-49 | FAISO0RK-2S
HH150H B1-28 | B0RK
HH250H pr2s N3 B2-49 E2160RK-25 b-67




D 3T - ERTGE

Installation - How to use

I*ﬁlbﬁ?’/ 7° t‘y7_' 14 y 7 Setting of the toggle clamp

[ 75v7~-208EE H fvuszREE
Fix the main body by bolts or welding Tighten the nut temporary
HHIHI 1S
B2l é
g5
ﬁ%
%
R ORTEHE RS EEE B #wvkzxgs
Adjust the bolt length Tighten the nut Re-tighen the nut

AR AR L I\ — % £ IC
BEBORIL FTIREHEEFELET, N\ RILE®RIED, OvIULED, U EFTLIZEL,

Adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt. Grisp to lock Lift the release lever

CERLEOFEICEALTIE8EN—Y [CERALEDFESEIE] ZCEBELEEL,
Please read attention in 85page.

HhYO0I5DRAG

Explanation of contents

M Model Number . HS 2 i
0 2 I -
s m W ®&EeE73Y

No.80
FNHOYTH—BREERE7 IV TERLTOET,
CREOBCTER SV, BURICTEE 20,

Product Specification Icon
Icons shows product specification

{7 RoHs2iERumELHLTVET,

EBRIVNTHBITEZRUTVET
Metal bolt is attached

10 RoHS2 compliant
M8 P=1.25 T I
DEEPZO»%% ﬁ[’ -

JLFRIVNTH D EERUTVET
Rubber bolt is attached

FAOVRKRILNTH B EZRLTVET
Nylon bolt is attached

153

$HE Holding Capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)

B o 10158 ISAFYHTUy T THBTEERLTVET
A b0—7 stroke 80 % Plastic grip

HANDLE MOVE 73

ARM MOVE 85 PVCHUy T THBTEERLTVET

1 Materials AF—)U (Steel) PVC ngD

HR{3753% Mounting method TSIN—2 (Flange base)

ATFVVRAETFIVDH B EETLTVET

Stainless steel model
HmtER

Product Specification

FHHOJICHULLLBHESNCERT
HBIIEETRUTVET
New product

0 KA BRDIEHEREFELFUICEET D ENBDET,

O nyosLcBRENTVSHES. BEN. 5IHBINTEERETRRTENTNET,
X EABASIC LD EAEN A BEREORET 260 THETEVE A,

O mxmE fUNER ERRILNOLERIL NS SICEDRENEHDETOTTERLE,
O x5+ rRUBRBSCIEEEIALTTERLIZE L,

O sERCEREEORIE. REOHREFREBALT A,

O ~oLoSYTORA-BRICHR S Tl HEH. BES. 3INICRIEDS O ERELTIEEL,

0 Specification is subject to change without notice for product improvement.
o Values of holding capacity are maximum force. No gurantee of the operating condition.

Please note that holding capacity will be reduced by holding position,
bolt length and using rubber bolt.

o Please lubricate the friction parts.

o Please wear protective gloves for safety during the installation and operation.

0 Please take a margin of holding capacity to select the toggle clamp.




I\Z/|31V>(;l:7f5'f17- SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

I\Z/|31V>f;l:755'(17- SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W EERNYRNAR W EERNYRNAR

Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice

. & MED 5 No.2 RoHS 2
NYRILR TSP — o. 10

[ /\> R/ ZDEVS

#BIRDRIL FTIRIREH LB ZERETSIALITI, ﬁ
You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.

_

®
I
||
L

EBdrEFTOv N, FEMUTCELDALFFERAELE I,
You can hold just to grasp it to lock.

BE - HIEEDRIEYD . EE. 1RE. B - BEERETE :

AT 7 RETEREEEICEFTT, [
This is used for welding,clamp, sheet metal,
machine/car maintenance and more.

lﬁl M10

29
BERN\VRINAR INIRINA AT SAY—
Standard type hand vice pliers S Hand vice pliers
EHORIVNTIEEH LB ERE BBORILNTIEEH LD ERE SR Hordng canacty 3.0kN (300kgf)
IBH54TTY, = IBH514TTY, i
. . . N . . . . . ﬁi Weight 630g
You can adjust margin scissors with a tip bolt. You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.
13EHL B margin scissors 0~30mm
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.0 ) No.3 )
(133) (248)
‘m i . ) ’
e e —— I J () =
T T T
(143)
35
1 =
(\i i
v

#HE A Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #HE T Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf)

HE weignt 265¢g HE weignt 830g

13EHU S Margin scissors 0~12mm 132 HU S Margin scissors 0~50mm

HHE Materials S25C M vaterials 2 F—JL (Steel)
6



NIRNARTS AV —

SQUEEZE ACTION
Hand Vice Pliers
W EERNIRNALR
Standard type hand vice
No.4%3 (3L)

171

$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)

HE weignt 1,005g
13EHL B Margin scissors 0~90mm
ME materials 2F—Jb (Steel)
RoHS 2
No.2B 10

83
—~ (43)=—

$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)

HEE weignt 650g

1% é &L Z) Margin scissors 0~28mm

HHE Materials ZF—Jl (Steel)
8

NIRNARTS AV —

Hand Vice Pliers

SQUEEZE ACTION

W ZERNIRNALR
Standard type hand vice

No.5

70

NO.2DKRZLEFTILICIRADEFT.

N—

88
(45)/

#ES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
BHE weight 640g
(3EH LB Margin scissors 0~25mm
#E Materials ZF—IL (Steel)
RoHS 2
No.3B 10

118

#HE T Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kegf)
HE weignt 855g

13 HL S Margin scissors 0~50mm

HHE Materials ZF—J (Steel)



N> F‘l \“’ij 54-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

I\y Fl \“41705 4-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W EERNIRNALR W ZERNIRNALR
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice

RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.6 No.12

70

kd

(@) S =1
T
-
No.3DERZEFIL (245)
(CTRDFET, ‘ ;
\w
|
—
#HEA Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf) #E T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weignt 8358 HE weignt 760g
FxHLA Margin scissors 0~48mm BxHLA Margin scissors 0~30mm
MHE waterials 2F—)L (Steel) HH Materials ZF—JL (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2,
No.11 No.15th i

@ 40 M10

65

$HEH Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) \w #HEH Holding capacity 5.8kN (580kgf)

HE weignt 600g EE weight 480g
1% é &L Z) Margin scissors 0~22mm 1% é &L 5 Margin scissors 0~20mm
E materials ZF—JL (Steel) & materials 2F—JL (Steel)

10 11



,\y FI \\\417 54-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION -Fﬁ;$ig!7 ayjo (l\y P} b*ﬁﬂ) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B RERNIRNARAT SV — B IS5V BN\ RIVEE

Standard type hand vice pliers Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2
No.70 (RN Introduction RRr LI CEDSTOOIIE

ER{HHZIK
_ Mounting base type
(] BEARORASZBRS P —
WE1AS—EDNH T, e Ag. RELCHUTISYIN=Z-Zk
SEMIPEBITDAE L—hA—2- AEBRASHRCCHRL
: : CHRAVEREVTNET ! CHOET, _
(NI | 1000 97 72 B For welding jig is typical They are prepared depending on

usage. It is used many purpose of use condition.

machining & assembly

process. , AFVLVAETIV
| 5 Stainless Model

CELOEZVWATVUVAETIVBSHEE

160

i _ CEMmLTAbE.
.'-i' M They were added more this time.
! BIEisk 85mm
) LohbiBE X THES S5 | : -
AN aEn BUEE FORR I  BloOy 59527
iin) DL, WIHESR - BEBREL A P
HH I LR EE | , {E£ORBE(L - BEBPLICRETT.
T It can holld tight and detach - ] SFHIEP23CTTBNLTHEDbET,
easily. It is used for a food Standardization of the work,
/ machlne, prlntlng equu)ment,

) ) A : Prevention of malfunction
$EE N Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) \ cover fixation as a machine IPapaB3 Detal)
B2 weight 1,045g part.
mé;} L/zJ Margin scissors 0~85mm
MHE waterials ZF—JL (Steel) +FCD
RoHS 2 a
No.01 )
4.5x6 -4SLOTS
6
] n
0| O <
o
0 O
14]
24
F/ M4x20
s oy
T e S
1
$E 7 Holding capacity 0.2kN (20kgf) L 26 1
BE weight 35g 9
HADLE MOVE 74°
ARM MOVE 70°
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)
{3753 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
HIES Accoscories 71]'11'5 k (Hex Head Bolt)M4X20 145, F v h(Nut)
12

13



TRBZBTSTT (I\URIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TNV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.03

RoHS 21§ i:“l I
10 w

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BAFF73E Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.03S

0.3kN (30kegf)
100g

55¢

65°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KIUk (Hex Head Bolt) M4x40 14, F+ v k
(Nut)21E. EE 4 (Washer) 241

M4 x40

< @
= | === /\g N ES
‘ E \/
~ 24

36.5

110

RoHS 2J ;"qyi‘
10

$RE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME Materials

BAF 7573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

14

0.3kN (30kgf)
85g
55°

65°
ZF—Ju (Steel)
ZhL—hk~X—2 (Straight base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M4 x40 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

40

THBZBTISY D (ZWJRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TRN\Y RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle) H-2SFRTVLASUS) BT

No.04 No.04-2S

WEH Holding capacity

0.3kN (30kegf)

B2 weight 35g/30g (SUS) |

HANDLE MOVE 60° i H

ARM MOVE 55 Stainless t=1.5
) ZF—JL (Steel)

P materiats 27> LZ (Stainless steel)

BU{F 5% Mounting method 75> ~X—2Z (Flange base)

ZXF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20
1R ZF U LIXEFIVIAASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M4x20 14,7 v k (Nut) 218,
EE£ (Washer) 24

No.08 e

1F/B & Accessories

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.5

M4X13

~—~
L
o
N R
=
©
#EE T Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) —
HE weignt 45g
HANDLE MOVE 88°
ARM MOVE 105°
E materials ZF—JU (Steel)

437 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T LfFARIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4Xx13 1
A fF v b (Square Nut) 118/7+ v b (Nut) 118

3B & Accessories

15



TRBZBTSTT (I\URIVEE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B IS5V TNV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.08-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
oo (=<

#HEA Holding capacity
EE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 7 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.08S

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.2

n M4X13
© ®
5 Aol
e (: O

0.3kN (30kg) PR
408 L: 25 745 OS>
80°
95°

27> LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

JLMZXF2LXFKIL L (Nitrile Rubber Stainless
Spindle) M4Xx13 174
&7+ v bk (Square Nut) 118/ v k (Nut) 118

i

$EE N Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME Materials

BAFF573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

16

o
18 Pliis (P> 05> TH)
' 4-9L0TS-4.5X6.5

26 _|_24

0.3kN (30kgf) 76

45g

88°

105°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
ZhL—kA~X—2 (Straight base)

SJLftARIL R~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x13 1
A . AF v b (Square Nut) 118/7 v ~ (Nut) 118

THBZBTISY D (ZWJRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TRN\Y RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38B/JV No.38B/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
1

To[I8]-

#EH Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

H’E Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ“ﬁ:ﬂl Accessories

No.38S/\

2.5kN (250kgf)
205g/185g (SUS)
70°

75°

Z2F—Jb (Steel)

X7 L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

ZF—ILEFIV:ARILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1R ZF2 LREFIVIARASUSHKIL b (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6X50 128, 7 v b (Nut) 218,
EE4 (Washer) 241

4-08.5

34
52

(38)

RS g [T
o [T [I8

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B3 77 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.38C/

2.5kN (250kgf)
205g
70°

75°
ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

KJUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 17,7+ v b
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 24

#ET Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#H Materials

B3 77 Mounting method

fHB & Accessories

2.5kN (250kegf)
220g
70°

75°
ZF—IL (Steel)
RIEI T (Side mounted)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14&.7F vk
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 24

14

(49)

(63)

(172)

17



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2] 5 [T
o 1o 28

No.38K/

2.9

53

—~
—
N
$EEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) ~
HE weignt 380g
HANDLE MOVE 90°
ARM MOVE 90°
& materials ZF—JL (Steel)

B{F % Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
F v b (Nut) 218/EE%€ (Washer) 241

No.38KX Rf;ng

1F/B & Accessories

| N
$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) O
BE weight 555g g
HANDLE MOVE 85°
ARM MOVE 80° |

HE Materials
WA HiE Mounting method

2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

1F/B & Accessories

18

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38RKS

RoHS 2 ﬁ ﬂ ﬂ i
10

<ERfFEBIEFH>
2.3 4-28.5
o O
ot | T
s e
9L30l26
65
$HEH Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)
HEE weight 3108
HANDLE MOVE 70° 35
21.8
ARM MOVE 72° " | D
ME materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) % N = OO @)
~ © 1‘ ~N|

BT 7 & Mounting method 75> Y ~X—2Z (Flange base) | 8/ ngo O ~

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M6 x40 17 :{ M6x40 4/56
3B & Accessories A b (Square Nut) 118 . 7 MNut) 118

EE£ (Washer) 11 (208)

RoHS 2|
No.38RKL i W
4-010.5

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

1 E materials

B {375 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

3.5kN (350kgf)
925g

85°

75°

Z2F—Jb (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)
KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 1A

A7 v bk (Square Nut) 118 . F v+ (Nut) 118
EE4& (Washer) 14

[

P9
laas,
95

M10x50 47
L ==
N
B[ &)
4 95

S tiLToy ohiEn D
/5

Lock

FIOSVT

Unclamp

N—ZEDEO0Y IEIR
Grisp to release lock

19



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38BX No.38BX-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

il o | ] sus|
o {TolES

$EEN Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Mﬁ Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1‘]‘& A Accessories

No.38SXk

2.8kN (280kgf)
445g/450g (SUS)
80°

80°

ZF—Ju (Steel)

ZF > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)
ZXF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65
1R ZF U LAEFIVIAASUSKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8X65 1748, 7+ v b (Nut) 218,
EE£ (Washer) 241

2.9

Stainless t=3.0

(37)20
1

q\ 4-010.5
(@]
&
QL@H J:hiéq | B
P BT
130]
57
M8X65
r
S8
(250)

RoHS 2] &
10 (]

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

20

2.8kN (280kgf)
445g
80°

80°

2ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

KIVb (Hex Head Bolt) M8%x65 14,7 b
(Nut) 218, EE£ (Washer) 241

(73)

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38Ck

RoHS 2 F g
o {To[i8

#E T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BT A% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.38D

2.8kN (280kgf)
5008
80°

80°
ZF—JL (Steel)
RIE R (Side mounted)

KJLk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17,7+ v b
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 244

o

N _H_ »

[N o o o )
2.9

(88)

RoHS 25 2
10 il

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

5.0kN (500kgf)
740g

85°

65°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

4-010.5

Y@
S e e — =
— & &
37
M10X65 ﬁﬁ
I = — —
<5J§§ jj: R )
o o |
(268)

21



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38DS

B
o To XS

M10X65

o
o
o) || o a
O = >
~

$EEH Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) D

HE weignt 720g | 9 t

HANDLE MOVE 85° - 37 wS

ARM MOVE 65° (91) 58

& materials ZF—JU (Steel) (268)

B{F % Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base)

1F/B & Accessories

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

No.41A

RoHSZ
10

11.2

M10Xx75 -\

Z

i N o S
\ A_\ %% /// 7

(54)

o0}
i
w o)
: e8]
#HE T Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) LN <
~
BE weight 5108 o
HANDLE MOVE 50° _f 84 '
ARM MOVE 71°
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel)

BRAFH3E Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X75 14

IR Accessores Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 24

22

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2]
No.43A BOE

o 4-09
o PN
’“¢ — 0\ ‘ {&,’?\ \,!

S N —c——— )94
\./’ g7 o L_J‘
& 4

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

B2 weight 500g
HANDLE MOVE 75°
ARM MOVE 86°
—~
ME waterials Z2F—JL (Steel) m
I

mﬁ'jifﬁ Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.82

2.8kN (280kef)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt)y M8x65 17K
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4% (Washer) 24

RoHS 2 ‘l Lol
B0

3.2
o 26.2
N I
N Vb ©
SO =
16
32
\e}
- 0
o] o2 @
o \9 oS
k@ ’_:l]
#HES Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf)
BE weight 405g 8- =~
HH waterias 2F )L (Steel) 26.2 64 c
BT 5% Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) ~
HES _ IR (Hex Head Bolt) M6X65 17 TS TH>
FH Accessories Fyk (Nut) 28/EE£ (Washer) 2# (149)

No.82 $#% 5> FICDNT

IS5 TIREE cLave

AT

TUOSVTRE

UNCLAMP

About No.82 Special clamp

BRIETE

Operation

LI\—% EIFT
BURLET

Lift and lower the lever

23



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150 No.HH150-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

B3

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

HE weight 258/25g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95°
AF—=Ib
HHE Materials F (Steel)

25> LZ (Stainless steel)
BT FiE Mounting method 75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

ZF—IVEFI:F4a2RILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1A, AT LRAEFIVAASUSHKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 14

F v b (Nut) 218

1B Accessories

No.HH250 No.HH250-2S

17 4SLOTS-4.4x6.8

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:
Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20

19

(10

Stainless t=1.5

#WED Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

BE weight 30g/30g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95°

AF—=Ib |
ME materials F (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)
BF 5% Mounting method 75> I~X—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—IVEFI:F4a> KL (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1K 2T LZEFIVAASUSHKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 17

Fw b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

1F/B & Accessories

24

™M
|
— N

Steel Model:

Nylon Bolt M4x21 1357

Stainless Model: Ry

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20 24.3 //
o
i

Stainless t=1.5 18

THBZBITISD (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH350 No.HH350-25

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

M6x37

(25)

#HEA Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)

HE weight 125g/120g (SUS)

HANDLE MOVE 60°

ARM MOVE 90° ~
—Ju

Hg Materials 27 (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)

ZF—=IVEFIV:DLMARIE (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M6x37 1A, X7 LAEFIV: LR T
> LZAKIV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6x37 17

Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

1FB & Accessories

No.HH450

18

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

2.4kN (240kgf)

~
HE weight 275g e
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 90°
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel)
BAFHE Mounting method 75> Y ~X—=2Z (Flange base)

J LRIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50 1
11}5:1:& Accessories S
F v b (Nut) 2f8/EE£ (Washer) 24%

<ER{SEBIEFHE>

Lo
[O u] o~ ™

25



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THBZBEITIS D (ZWRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV Y RIVIEEY

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B JSUTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH550

No.HH151B

RoHSZ
10

™
™
—
[© =
S E—— | 0 <5
5 <
o
M10x59 o
on) p
[ee] o
= 1
. s f
#ES Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kegf) (265) #EE T Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) 3.2 . ;
HE weignt 685g HEE weignt 25¢g — | — — ZSLOTSM
HANDLE MOVE 65° HANDLE MOVE 70° 22 24.3
ARM MOVE 93° ARM MOVE 95° — —
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel) E materials ZF—JU (Steel) (72)

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

26

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

JLfFARIL R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

H!ﬁ?iiﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.HH251B

Z ML —hA~X—2 (Straight base)

F10>HKILk (Nylon Bolt)M4x21 174K
Fv b (Nut) 218

oot ™~
= F o
N
A
~
N g/
2 !
$E 7 Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) f
BB weignt 308 3.2 13.5 2S10TS-4.4x6.8
HANDLE MOVE 70° — —
ARM MOVE 95° =18 24.3 _
ME materials XF—Ju (Steel) (68)

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

F40>KILk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 17&
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

27



TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150H

4SLOTS-4.4%6.8

THAHBZBISY T (IZ\VRIVERY)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

D FAHARS 5T\ KILIE)

A&, RECRUTITVINR—-X -
A bU—BMR=2X - AIEERERS
CHELTBLET,

They are prepared depending

on purpose of use condition.

CEEDZWVWRATVUAETILE
SEEICEMLTEDET,
Stainless models were added more
this time.

—~——|
OO} A
ol m
@ ) g‘

Lon)
$EEH Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) ﬂ
HE weignt 30g
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95°
& materials ZF—JL (Steel)

B{F % Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)

F1402RIL b (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 174K
F+v b (Nut) 218

1F/B & Accessories

No.HH250H

RoHS 2, [

4.4x6.8-4SLOTS

1.6

L O W
© > SR
< © n| <

‘ i o

(sl y

13.5 | ||
Nylon Bolt M4x21 P=0.7 243 /7

-

1.6
(8)

DERICTCCTHREDAE., UBICBELT
CERWEREL YA TDISVTTY,

NU ISV TMERRRICEDE THEIIGE
ZRHDOSNDDT, IWAHEENLLEHZLD
RIZCHERAINTVEY, (P59~P61)
Variable clamp, weldable and assembling,
is possible to use in many condition.

IR ERGED VY YF CHREAE. TSR -
NAFTZ 1.5 mNITHDEESHZE>TH
(£1.5m)IMIRILNDREERELTIS VT
HHERFT(P57)

The cam clamp is adjustment-free

to £1.5mm.

BHEEERTHOETASNEHETZISNET,

You can hold it if it has plane points even though
it is complicated shape.

RoHS 2, ]

No.09

-as

.

(59)

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

28

0.27kN (27kgf)
30g
70°
95°
2ZF—JL (Steel)

S| -

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

F1402 KLk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

$E 7 Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf)
BE weight 45g
HANDLE MOVE 88°
ARM MOVE 80°
E materials ZF—JL (Steel)

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

JLfFRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x32 1
A.FHF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 k (Nut) 118

29



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.09-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

B

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.09S

0.3kN (30kef)
45g
88°
80°

X7 L X (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

27U LREFIVTLFRTLRAIL S (Nitrile
Rubber Stainless Spindle) 17
A7+ bk (Square Nut) 118.7 v k (Nut) 118

(59)

M4x32

1.5

RoHS 2

$FE N Holding capacity
HEE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME waterials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HS10

o o

0.3kN (30kgf)

45g

88°

80°

ZF—Jb (Steel)
ZhL—h~X—2 (Straight base)

S LftARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x32 1
A.BF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 b (Nut) 118

' { M4x32

@;

-
1.6
3.5

5

(38)

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{$ 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

30

0.2kN (20kef)
20g

75°

65°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

FIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20 174
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

RoHS 2
10
2SLOTS 3.4x4.4
5.6 K\ - .3
q-' \‘_'D [Sall O
~N L —
3.4 4.4
15.6
M4x20
7
©

c ]
—
U1
0

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV150 No.HV150-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

M
™M
™M
Steel Model: >
Nylon Coated Bolt 15.9 ?7
Stainless Model 255
ainless Model:
#EH Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) Hex Head Stainless Bolt ]
BHE weight 62g/60g(SUS) M4x25 /
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 105° 2‘
) ZF—JL (Steel) L
HiHaele 27> L2 (Stainless steel) 2 = T
B4 755 Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base) o) L
ZF—VEFIViF A O HERILE (Nylon =
HEE ) Coated Bolt)M4X22 1K, 27> LXEFILIARE * ‘24—5J ‘
PR Accessories SUS# Lk (Hex Head Stainless Bolt)M4x 25 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 218/E4£ (Washer) 24 53
RoHS 2 T
No.HV250 No.HV250-2S 10 1KASE
4-05.2
#EE T Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)
BE weight 155g/145g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 65°
ARM MOVE 115°
) ZF—Jb (Steel)
B waterats 27> LZ (Stainless steel)
BRAFF53E Mounting method 75> IY~X—=2Z (Flange base) J
2F—IVEFIV:TLARILE (Nitrile Rubber i
. Spindle)MEX37 17, 25> LXEFIL: I At X5 3.2
ﬁ'}gnﬂ Accessories

No.HV350

> LZARIV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6X37 1. F v b (Nut) 2@

Stainless t=3.0

#HEEA] Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E wMaterials

R Z5 3 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (225kgf)

3508

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

SJLfFHRIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

N
o)

(32) 16

} M8X50 P=1.25

31



'Fﬁiﬂiiﬂﬂ S5 (VU RILHRY) HOLD DOWN ACTION -FTJ- ;ﬁiﬂg 537 (VU RILHERY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
W 7578\ RIVRE _ - W 75V 78\ RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) H-25IBRT Y LASUS) BT Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
RoHS 2 ) RoHS 2
No.HV450 No.HV450-25 q[sus No.HV650

44.6

65.2

<
M8x50 P=1.25 i M10X59
//\ N
T, Q
#EET Holding capacity 2.25kN (225kgf) (A <t P 8
7
BB veigh 345g/320g (SUS) X g w © —
HANDLE MOVE 60° © '<(;) > M OJ
ARM MOVE 100° ~ g pse HBEF] Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kef) 2 | | ] ©
. — - o
) ) (Steel) ™ —~ ge Weight 660g x ) @
HE waterials ZF > L X (Stainless steel) r‘V\Iﬁ HANDLE MOVE 58° ™ %‘2 [
N—
B35 % Mounting method 75> IY~X—2 (Flange base) | ARM MOVE 106° i S— .-.-!—.—.—!—.—
ZF = EFIV:T LRIV (Nitrile Rubber % HHE materials ZF—Jb (Steel) ! 1 #—l
Spindle) M8X50 145, 27 > LAEFIL: T L Stainless t=3.0 . _ o
1B & Accessories 127> L 2K~ (Nitrile Rubber Stainless 57 BAFT73E mounting metnod 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)
Spindle) M8X50 1.+ v k (Nut) 218/E£ 100 HES _ T LfFARIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X59
(Washer) 2 R Accessories 1. F v b (Nut) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 24
RoHS 2,
No.HV550 0 No.HV151B
$ , 4-08.4
™) \
in \ o 7l Y o
™M I [ (@D ] LN LN
— T ] < O
o & Nylon Coated Bolt
SN 31, M4x22
47 /\48.4
A ™
© ')
= 2
M10X59 R =i\
— S ]
. IES S 1 |
< 1]
1o SR /D) olo o
¥ E N Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) o0} Fq\ é @ N $E 7 Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) V’?
BE weight 6758 S’/ H | | ™M | BE weight 60g 20
HANDLE MOVE 58° 91 I I ' | HANDLE MOVE 60° 4 24 5
ARM MOVE 106° ARM MOVE 105° '
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) E materials Z2F—JL (Steel)
BT F5iE Mounting method 75> I ~X—=2Z (Flange base) BRAFF53E Mounting method Z R —hk~—=2Z (Straight base)
HES ) JLftARIL k (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59 1 HES ) F1O#%AEARI L (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4x22
R Accessories A.Fv b (Nut) 28/ 75—+~ (Retainer) 118 F Acoessories 1. F v b (Nut) 28/EE£ (Washer) 217

32 33



THBZBITISD (Z\URIVHEEY)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TN Y RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV451B

$EEN Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BF % Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (255kgf)

3508

60°

100°

2F—JU (Steel)
ZhL—hk~X—2 (Straight base)

JLftARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8 x50 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 218/E£ (Washer) 24

M8x50 P=1.25

57

No.HV153XL
<BUTEBSIEFHE>
4-04.4

< feo o

™M (™M,

MiNHe o

5.
R5.5
Nylon Coated Bolt
M4x22
#EE A Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf)
HE weight 708 8.3
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 105° in
HE weterials 2F—JL (Steel) ] b
BT F5iE Mounting method 752 I~NX—=2 (Flange base) ;I ~
HES _ F1O>#HEARI K (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4Xx22
FH Accessories 1. F v b (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 24
No.HV253UL
<BUSEBSIFEME>

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{$ 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

34

0.9kN (90kef)
1708

65°

115°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

JLftARIL k (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

39.8

4-05.2

@m(o)r

90

THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVHEE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV453XL

<ERHEBSyEEAE>
4-07.1
ol © n
O = g =]
19
35.5
16
J
@
FE Holding capacity 2.25kN (255kgf) 3.2]
HE weight 395g
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 100°
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
HES _ S4ftARIL R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50 1
FR Accessories A.Fv b (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 241
No.HV653XL
<BERAIEBFEHE>
4-08.4
4
S S o @ ©)
ot O
1.8
48.4
M10x59
19 19
] o
L <
| ®
= % o ©
FEEH Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) 1 NS
HBE weignt 7608
HANDLE MOVE 58° 3.2 | 180
ARM MOVE 106°
ME vaterials ZF—JU (Steel)

B H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

I LRIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/E£ (Washer) 241

35



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVHEE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40A No.40A-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

#HEA Holding capacity
B2 weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Hg Materials
H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

<EUSEEHE>

]
30|
a4

@
i
33 4-06.5
M6x40
)
=
~ (@)
1.0kN (100kgf) (‘L) | O
210g/205g (SUS) = =
65° . 1 N
e o 27.5 e
2F—Jb (Steel) ~ = TS THE>

Stainless t=3.0

ZF > L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

ZXF—=JLETIV:HRIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1R

ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 14

Fv b (Nut) 218

No.40K No.40K-2S

#HES Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
W HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

36

M6x40
—~
[00]
o
ST =
~
™M
—
—~
i St
Tp}
1.0kN (100kgf) ™M
1 ~
210g/205g (SUS) 2 9
65° 6

95°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 L X (Stainless steel)

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

ZXF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
iES

ZXFLLXEFIVIRASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

Fw bk (Nut) 218

Stainless t=3.0

(®)

0

-
448
27.5 33

<TF2OZ2THE>

4-06.5

THBZBITISD (Z\URIVHEE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40P No.40P-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

BED

<ERAHEFHE>
o ot}
= O] <
T ™M) <
Qh.&
33 4-06.5
M6x40
o
#HE 7 Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf) f“_"" ‘ ®)
HE weignt 225g/220g (SUS) ;'IT' o)
HANDLE MOVE 65° ~ 1
ARM MOVE 95° i — )] LZli
Stainless t=3.0 71
HE ) Z2F—Jb (Steel)
Vaterials 27> LZ (Stainless steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
ZXF—ILEFIIRIL L (Hex Head Bolt) M6x40
1
1B & Accessories 27 LZAETFIVARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174
F v b (Nut) 2@
RoHS 2§ ‘J. sus
No.40S No.40S-2S 10
R\

#EET Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B H & Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

1.0kN (100kgf)
225g/220g (SUS)
65°

95°

ZF—Jb (Steel)
X7 L (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

XF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1R

AT LAETIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

F vk (Nut) 218

103

(35.4)

Stainless t=3.0

Il C

E—

ZI__
23

27.5 33

<F2OS2TR>

4-96.5

37



THAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42A No.42A-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

I | L:“’h aficl
o {te

#HEA Holding capacity
EE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*Jg Materials
H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.5kN (150kgf)
360g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—JL (Steel)
ZF > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZXF—JLETIV:RIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50

1A

ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 14&
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241

No.42K No.42K-2S

(143)

m
C;
1
=} C © @l R
~—
24 ©8.5
43
M8x50
o —
H,i
o
2
o)
I
Stainless t=3.0 63

#EH Holding capacity
HEE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

38

1.5kN (150kgf)
355g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—JL (Steel)
X7 > L X (Stainless steel)

Z kL —h~N—2 (Straight base)

XF—ILEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50

17K

ZXFLLXEFIVIRASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 174
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

(163)

2.9

5 Stainless t=3.0

™
n P
= (@GO
— e e
M8x50

ol
—
©
Qe

n

0

63 43

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41B/

RoHS 2|3 luu:
10

$EEN Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B3 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.0kN (200kegf)

400g

64°

110°

ZF =)L (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

AJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
F v b (Nut) 218/ (Washer) 241

M6X50

(194)

=

==

G

S
2.9

(30) 16

72

No.41BS/ s To
M6X50 _
-
—
— N
— A
]
= o [Zi0AY
1 — N
=
r ) “EN °
$E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) R LN
BE weight 395g - ~ 0 Q’
HANDLE MOVE 64° T 2.9 '
ARM MOVE 110° I f J—j mz
HHR materals ZF—Jb (Steel) 15 72 33

B H & Mounting method

1‘]’3% Accessories

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

Ak (Hex Head Bolt) M6x50 14
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 241

39



-Fﬁ;$i§!7 5?70 (l\y F)bmﬂ) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41Bth
0 4-99
<
a@ 2n
D 60
M10x90 ~
\,7\, _// Y
| \-\\);?K/ _// PN
|| V) =)
£ L/ /X 5]
— S (AR N
V P .=
s /”’ )
A0 &7
J/ \\ A -
i oW 2T
IS Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) o I ot Lag e
BB wei 1,395 % L7 T
B Weight g ‘ < @,/’O
HANDLE MOVE 67° — ~
ARM MOVE 140° LL
HE vateriais ZF—JL (Steel) < 115

BAF 773 Mounting method ZhL—hk~N—2 (Straight base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 17&
Fv b (Nut) 28/E4% (Washer) 24

No.41E W

1TJ'E|:“:| Accessories

4-08.5
—

N ®

LN 2
S £ RN

b

22

40

l M10X65
=
1
|

BREET Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) (@)} L
LN —
BE weight 810g _ —
HANDLE MOVE 53° \J q.’
ARM MOVE 110° = = ~
ME vaterials ZF—IL (Steel) } 74
B4+ 7 3E Mounting method 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 14

IR Accessores Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 241

40

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

RoHS 2] g 5 |
No.41F W
[im]
—
4-08.5 |l
—
(e0)
AN
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) = $ i A
hd N— H
HE weignt 1,015g 8 -
HANDLE MOVE 53° N & o
ARM MOVE 110° 4.5 40
E materials ZF—)L (Steel) ‘3—g

B{F 3% Mounting method fIE (T (Side mounted)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

1FB & Accessories

Ul
(@»)

69

RoHS I o ]
No.41K 170
| . I
;:.
l M10X65
=] N
S
i
- sl
$E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) Fi Vo) L
BE weight 810g H H ~ 2
HANDLE MOVE 53° 1 4.5 —
ARM MOVE 110° 14 74 1—<—|22|<>— 4-®4'5
ME materials ZXF—JL (Steel) - _—
BRAFF53E Mounting method Z R —hk~—=2Z (Straight base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174

IR Accessores Fyk (Nut) 28/EE% (Washer) 247

41



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.35

RoHS 2
10

-
] M8 P=1.25 ~
$HE N Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) L I L $’
HE weight 435g {1 2[[__,] :9! 6}
HANDLE MOVE 68° | 16 & é &]
ARM MOVE 130° aipmiy NJ | &
P vaterials ZF— L (Steel) 0 4.5 C’" K
BUF 75 3% Mounting method ZhL—h~N—2 (Straight base) 10 5 I—&—I 4-(])8 5
BB Accessories AFv b (Circle Nut) 1616 118 50 40 -
RoHS 2
No.45 10
°)

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 753 Mounting method

2.8kN (280kgf)

1,265g

93°

170°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~N—=2 (Straight base)
IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 175

o

295

25

GG
o9

(97) 25

190 M12x75
{ ™ Q
[ee]
[ Lo © o o o)

o ) Z—7 (Sleeve) ®19x25 118
ﬁ'Enn Accessories Fo bk (Nut) 21@/27")‘/7'7‘7“/'\’— (Spring j—‘i— 4.5 120 50
Washer) 141 12.5
RoHS 2 ' &
No.J-2-B 170
4-011
1
< 5
L
2o =59

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

42

3.7kN (370kgf)

1,4908

90°

110°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M12x100 17
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

Nt
iU
g

M12x100

264

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.44A

RoHS 2 ﬁ ﬂ ﬂ i
10

o 4-010.5
n
N
ILn
30
50
[0
olding capaci 2.8kN (280kgf
#EE T Holding capacity ( gf) M10X50
HEE weignt 870g
HANDLE MOVE 100° :
ARM MOVE 180° 0
HE materials ZF—JU (Steel) I3\
B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base) 8
HER ) AL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 17 ~
AR Accessories 7_‘y |\ (Nut) 1@
RoHS 2] &
B
(@)]

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.53A

2.8kN (280kgf)

800g

100°

180°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z ML —hA~X—2 (Straight base)

AKILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 14
Fv b (Nut) 118

o

@S

(50) 25
i

10.5
[~

238

RoHS 2 ﬁ 'ﬂ .ﬂi
10 | ¥°

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

4.0kN (400kgf)
1,140g
93°

166°
ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

o
o
M12x75 5
- No}
- <
@ (a\]
== . q—
%;:g ST = TEW)C
el b 49,
HE b=
4.5 b 1130 [\ 4-09
_j’ 12.5 (125) %51 —

43



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISUTENYRIVHE

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X4

RoHS 2] 5 [ r M
o [To ]88

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1‘]’&:& Accessories

No.X12

2.0kN (200kgf)
6208

75°

130°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

73

T

7o etg s 8/3
_ fl 8 @ ] _
Ap- [ H B
24, (142)

RoHS 2] 5 [r M
L 2

#EE 7 Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

1
0]
x
A
i mma e
i oles
(227)

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

BEE weignt 890g
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 115° N |
T E Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /‘_\I\
BT Z5 3 Mounting method 75> ~=2 (Flange base) ;.o E

o _ #JLk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x65 17 ~
F5MREh ncoossores Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4 (Washer) 241 K 100

il
No.X15 B L
<+

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

44

2.0kN (200kgf)

900g

60°

115°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z hL—h~—2X (Straight base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8%65 174
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

=T\
”I-D]y:_/- )
=z
[00)
>
a
O
(248)

S |
'Li;y @ -E-‘ -@
S S’:—@ «{
L 30

18 100 | ag |\

No.X14

RoHS {7 5 [P
ELE

4-010.5
LN
o b
— ©) | | - © |9
&
35
70
M10X90 ~
i
™M
N
#E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) % | | : &
HE weignt 1,9308 ~ E
HANDLE MOVE 67° B
-
ARM MOVE 125°
E materials ZF—)L (Steel) 175
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
HES _ KJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 17
R Aocessories F b (Nut) 2B/EE4 (Washer) 24¢
pilii
No.X17 R01H32H
L
)l I
— 1 1
s
( M10X90
on)
[e0)
<
=i AL
~ -
s
< N
$E 7 Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) D v$
HE weight 1,940g Ll 4.5 f
HANDLE MOVE 67° 35 4-010.5
ARM MOVE 125° _’21‘_
E materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) 175 70

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

45



THAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.130 W

-
<)
y 5
S Holaing capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) M8x50 )
BHE weight 685g o L S 5
— &
HANDLE MOVE 165° PAS 3
m[ o
ARM MOVE 70° )
~ T T
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 68 ®
B3 3% Mounting method 75> Y ~NX—2 (Flange base) 120
HES ) KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2fE/EE% (Washer) 241
jdig
1n 4-09.5
<
ngo i

@
M12x75 \®

$FE T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf)

H& weight 1,585g Q - ‘

HANDLE MOVE 170 8 I!I _

ARM MOVE 85° L i ¢
108 il

MHE waterials XF—Ju (Steel) 178 °

BT FE Mounting method 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base) o

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 174
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4£ (Washer) 241

ALOISVTICDONT

1F/B & Accessories

PHRERIFINITYMDOEESHESOTH
(£1.5mm) ANV SORBIELTIS Y THHEEET,

The cam clamp is adjustment-free to £ 1.5mm.

46

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
| AUV
Variable clamp
INUSS2TICDWNT / About Variable Clamp
RYAERER
WEZ 77— The angle is optional
I\ R
HANDLE

e

Welding

XRIV—hk
BEAERMER

The angle is optional

BIBHER

Mounting position is optional

IXUNo.1

RoHS 2
10

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

[oe]
e
A
57 13
%)
oot ~
— =
70 N
=
N
4-08,
2.0kN (200kgf) ~No
o e o
116° 8 - a1
187° 58

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

A& (Body)/7—1L (Arm)/~N—2Z (Base)/
/N> RV (Handle) &118

47



HOLD DOWN ACTION

THAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

TAHABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B NVISVF

Variable clamp

IXUNo.1SB

RoHS 2
10

%]
$6
[
©
~
21 =
70 N
=
o
$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) N
HE weignt 745g 4-09.5
HANDLE MOVE 116°
ARM MOVE 187°
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
B{F % Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base)
HES : Atk (Body)/7—4 (Arm)/
AR Accessories /\‘/I\‘V}l’ (Handle) §1@
o RoHS 2
IYUNo.2 i
™M
- LIt
S I e G i (@) X
77 3 =
(102) .
Y R
) 3
(54)
(25)
lw O
N NJ | =
QI T]= ol s
100 | S S)- | S
™M . ~
~ - L]
= \
((?l’ H H
= 6llle
4-011.5 6 6

#WED Holding capacity

BE weight 2,265g _q}
HANDLE MOVE 120° o0

(ol
ARM MOVE 190° 12 -$-
ME vaterials 2 F—JL (Steel) R I 60
BAF & Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) | 30 !

1F/B & Accessories

48

5.0kN (500kgf)

Afk (Body)/7—14 (Arm)/~N—Z (Base)/
N> KJUHandle) &118

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B NUISVT

Variable clamp

IXUNo.2SB

RoHS 2
10

#E T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

B materials

BT A% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

5.0kN (500kgf)

1,990g

120°

190°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z ML —hA~X—2 (Straight base)

Atk (Body) /7—L (Arm)/
N2 RJL (Handle) & 118

(54) (29) (45)

100

- RoHS 2
NUNo.3 010
%]
2,
(70)

)
™~
Z

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

10.0kN (1,000kgf)
4,150g

120°

190°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

Ak (Body)/7—14 (Arm)/~N—Z (Base)/

N> KJL (Handle) &11@




C *ﬁ;$§!75y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Straight line clamp

W ERRISYS
Straight line clamp

paE VPN B W EHBY I 52/ straight line clamp

B, REBICMUTISVINR—-X -
ARU—MR-RECHBRULTHEDFT,
e - o . ;i . They are prepared depending on
RIFEEDHV/RIVIEE L= " purpose of use condition.

DEZEIC!

For the Panel to change
frequently.

CEEDZVRATVURETIVD
SEECEMULTHEDET,

Stainless models were added more
this time.

~OIVFEERDKEE %
FHAUCEARE - BEIC
BHETNTVET !

It is used for various

equipment and jigs - — —
using the big pressing e BUSIERADETILBHTSETVE T, (P73)
power of toggle. T - The push pull type is available. (P73)

C L=

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISYS
Straight line clamp

No.06 No.06-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

i (R
o o]

No.02BU RoHS 2/
No.02 1
]
>3
0w
840 4-06.5
(12) & a3 (12.5)
N
M8 P=1.25
g M8 P=1.25 _ g‘ DEEP 20.5
DEEP 20.5 = é |
o —~
L ﬁ 8L | 8l
e 42| 83 | o . o
’ o~
>0
(165 %
(223)
<F2IOS2TH>
$E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) $EE A Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weignt 3808 BE weight 380g
A BRO—% Stroke 30™/m A RMO—7 stroke 30™/m
HANDLE MOVE 150° HANDLE MOVE 150°
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) HME wvaterials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT F & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2 (Flange base) BT F5iE Mounting method 75> ~X—2Z (Flange base)

50

©
Max15—~ \° 5 :
™
DEER # ‘LQ "
12 9
1014 4-05.3
30
TRAVEL
13 —
f f - © R
ﬂi
45
HHE Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) © (15) (45)
B v 648/60g (SUS) - (58) <THISXTR>
B weight 8/60g Stainless t=1.5
A RMA—7 Stroke 13 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 93°
ME Materials ZF—) (Steel) /ZAF> L X (Stainless steel)
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
o ) A+ (Hex Head Bolt) M4X15 17
/B Accessories F KNut) 118
RoHS 2 a
No.07 10
4-05.2

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ARMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1+ & Accessories

0.5kN (50kgf)
100g
10 "/m

66°
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M4x15 174
F vk (Nut) 118

SPINDLE M4X15 P=0.7

—

(70)

51



C *ﬁ;$g275y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION C *ﬁ;$§!75y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Straight line clamp Straight line clamp

it 25537 » RISy
Straight line clamp K-2SIFRTVUASUS) EFIL

No.SL10 No.SL10-25 i

Straight line clamp

No.SL100

M8 P=1.25
~
N ' © n
N ~
- =Z=3 '\
o PR | — LN
i <t [~
{ bEE
HIE T Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) 25
BE weight 45g/40g (SUS)
A RO—7% Stroke 16 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 187°
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF>LX (Stainless Steel)
BT FE Mounting method 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)
ZF—WEFI:T LAV R (Nitrile Rubber TRAVEL
o ) Spindle) M4X14 1A A7 LRAEFIV:DLRFRT i (31)
IR Accessortes L 2Kk (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) M4 Stainless t=2.0

X14 1R, F vk (Nut) 118

—
I %\ o
A N
No.SLSOR No.SL5OR-2S ol Re s
| 1ed
#EE T Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) —fsl; 1
M4x14 o HE weight 295g (58)
— APMO—7 stroke 31.2Mm (121)
& ef HANDLE MOVE 180°
[ F !_ ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) +FCD
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
$HE N Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) NO-SL200
HE weight 55g/50g (SUS)
A RO—7 Stroke 16 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 180°
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) /ZAF> LR (Stainless Steel)
BR{F 7 Mounting method 75> 3Y~N=2 (Flange base) M10 P=1.5
ZF—JLEFIV:DLRFARIE (Nitrile Rubber @)
. _ Spindle) M4x14 17, 27> LAEFL: T LHRT f Lg ' L o] ~
IR Accessortes S LZ#IL K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) © 1 — R
M4x14 178, F v & (Nut) 118 32.5 ' —] < 0
EBEP @
N
RoHS 2
No.SL50L No.SL50L-25 i sus| 213
- X
(58) 3o
(G AN
== - \\
) P
M4x14  4-04.4 e XN
~ N
o N l TRAVEL N
S Gr b @ (41) L
= LRG| <%
' K [ %)
DEEPR sl 16 7 LVINYL o
$HEH Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) 12 —] /'GRIP — ~
B2 weignt 55g/50g (SUS) 43 o ~
A= e T TRAVEL < 4o
HANDLE MOVE 180° I‘&'l #HET Holding capacity 3.8kN (380kgf) ~
= . —T I n
M8 materials ZF—JU (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless Steel) 8_@ D | BE weight 555g T
BU{$ 753 Mounting method 75> ~—2 (Flange base) ‘:'/’ | — | ZREA—7% Stroke 41.3 ~ 159
Z?—}l/);E?}bijL\T\;#‘f)b k (Nitrile Rubber \% L9_ HANDLE MOVE 180° ( )
. i Spindle) M4X14 1A X7 LREFIV: LRI T
AR Accessories > LZFIL b (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) 2.5— HE waterials AF =) (Steel)+FCD
M4Xx14 1A%+ v b (Nut) 118 BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

52 53



STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

@RI S>7

Straight line clamp

C [ eV

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION ‘
Straight line clamp

W BRI SY
Straight line clamp

W ERRNISY T
Straight line clamp

RoHS 2
No.SL300 No.51
<HUFEBSIFEME> 4-08.5
DEEP 4-28.7
35
% =T
R N e T
0} @
M12 P=1.75 - 50.8
70
#E T Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf)
BE weight 540g
A PO—7 stroke 44 ™/m
TRAVEL HANDLE MOVE 150°
) (59'5) ff".: ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)
I — BRAF & Mounting method 77> ~X—Z (Flange base)
N
— O 0 |O HER ) HJILk (Hex Head Bolt)M8X20 174
v AR Accessories +‘y |\ (Nut) 1@
N

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

6.8kN (680kgf)

No.80

12

HE weight 1,375g M8 P=1.25 o 6‘(])1_
ZRO—7 Stoke 59.50 A DEEP &%% : | } o
HANDLE MOVE 180 20 T % 3 oy <

MHE waterials
Hﬁﬁiﬁ Mounting method

No.SL350

2F—JU (Steel) +FCD

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

RoHS 2

21,5 55 | 55| [ 215

10 ’l.
o
N TRAVEL 2
A 80 ° 9 Z
#EE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) all o
M10 P=1.5 EE weight 1015g 0!'._5_',!0 AL
—— ZRE—% stoke 80mh :1_@_;: 3' == % == | W
. ~ 4.5 =TT T 4.
o o HANDLE MOVE 180 T 55 55 ’r_
~ | ) 14 — —14
O CI:T e HHE vaterials 2F =)L (Steel) 83 153
- L %; S-/ \L?/ BT 73 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
} DEgP o
RoHS 2P 2
25 6‘\ NO.X6 10 | S
(12.5) (35) (41) 0@&
60
|
TRAVEL
(50)
~
L ~N
(o} - © © © =
J b FES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
$EN Holding capacity 10.00kN (1,000kgf) v? B2 weisnt 665g
BHE weignt 910g — 25 M8x30
ABMO—7% Stroke 30™/m
ZRE=7 stote 507 g (52) (128) HANDLE MOVE 76 TRAVEL 30
WSNDEEIMOME LS0) ~ (180) ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) N F"')\ © . 8
HH vaterials il 212 BAFH % Montingmethod 7 7> I~N—X (Flange base) BRI o) 2
N—ZE Materials FCD .
o ) HFJU bk (Hex Head Bolt)M8X30 174
BAF 53 Mouning metmod 77> I~N—2 (Flange base) B et Fvk (Nut) 18 (37 (140) (118)

54

55



e RISy

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRNISY T

Straight line clamp

No.51B/\

RoHS 2
10

$EEN Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMO—7% Stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

B35 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.6kN (160kgf)
495g

13/

45°

Z2F—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

=7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
Fv b (Nut) 118

RoHS 2
No.51BX/\ ﬂ
4-06.5
M10 P=1.5 o /
—
e +
=== c=\E, X ) — |
ot N~
2
i
.40 |
70
$HEH Holding capacity 1.6kN (160kgf)
BE weight 465g TRAVEL
13
ZBMO—7 strok 13 "/m
. . 2 -1 R ) )~
HANDLE MOVE 42 (@) 8
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) A % NJ 8 l_m_ ~
BAFH 3% Mounting method 75> I~—2Z (Flange base) ':+: ~ 26 > i T
= ) =7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
1B & Accessories Fouk (Nut) 118 (228)
No.51Bh R°1H32 ﬁ
4-09
M12 P=1.75
Nl ™M
O| O
XEHET T TR
$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
BE weight 1,225g
A RE—7 stroke 23 "/m
HANDLE MOVE 45° E
B materials ZF—IL (Steel) ~

WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

56

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fw bk (Nut) 118

C ki

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI SY

Straight line clamp

No.51BS/)

RoHS 2|
e

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

ARMA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E Materials

BR{$ 753 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.51BSth

M10 P=1.5 —

4\ #)
— TR -
< Lﬂh RSN, 'le
N -
3
| .29 F 40| 4-06.5
1.6kN (160kgf) 18 46 |22 70
465g
13™/m (228)
42°
ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base)
=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 11&
Fv b (Nut) 118
RoHS 2|l
=

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE
E materials

BR A% 757 EMounting method

1FB & Accessories

M12 P=1.75

=

@EEE'

- o
3sllz = °

?
o
N
3.0kN (300kgf) 60 4-09
1,225g 92 —
23" (328)
45°

2Z2F—Jb (Steel)
Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fv bk (Nut) 118

57



C [ eV

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRNISY T
Straight line clamp

No.51C

4-012.
M18x50 © %12 >
© fui —_ ,l:
=0 11 Qo
(' M18 P=2.5 J < 7 LIz
RUBHE 35 Hso) 2
(J3
FES Holding capacity 16.0kN (1,600kgf) / S
= TRAVEL (76)
Hs Weight 4,1653 — / \) H}Lﬂﬁﬁﬁ/t’(j
A RO—7 Stroke 76 ™/m — ‘ g
< CE) —
HANDLE MOVE 180° UJ ~ r o 0 0) —
ME materials 2F—JL (Steel) +FCD j < 39) (84 ‘ 30 ‘
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~N—2Z (Flange base) ( ) ( 3)1é )
N> RIVEER /YA 7 (Handle Extension Pipe) ( )
1F/B & Accessories 1R, ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M18X50 174
Fv b (Nut) 118
No.51MB
Bolt M12x50 58 RTREEIE
19 50 42
N ij;;;;;;;j}j::;;AAf
© 0 @l o
8 1 = W Nl o
Nut M12 019 @
g - 70 4-210.5
v J A (100)
RIHAX
M12 P=1.75
TRAVEL ~
43 S
Z

ol
“

$EE N Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) L— 8]

EE weight 1,550g ¥

ZMO—7 stroke 43 ™/m

HANDLE MOVE 115°

ME materials SC#

B H5iE Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
No.51MD

Bolt M12x50
ITREEMR
) 36 P15 Nut M36 P=1.5

BRI T TN

3.0kN (300kgf)

#WESD Holding capacity

HE weight 1,2008
ZRMEA—7 stroke 43 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 1156°
ME materials SC#t

BAFH5 % Mounting method 754y BT (Bracket mounting)

58

=
12N

-
Nut M12

.

P19

v T bRRSYAX

M12 P=1.75

O

(10)

(117)

C L.l

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI SY
Straight line clamp

No.50A

RoHS 2|l M
B

XBHEBIBLISY T

2.0kN (200kgf)

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

HE weignt 360g
ARO—7 stoke 30M/m
HANDLE MOVE 190°
E Materials ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

&7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17 x25 118
Fv b (Nut) 118

H!ﬁ?iii% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.50B

(100)

o

i

9‘ HANDLE POSITION
~L 5 FOR PUSH CLAMP
o
Sf |

63 36

RoHS 2
10

XBHERIBELISY T

3.0kN (300kgf)

#HED Holding capacity

BE weight 940g
ARMEA—7 stroke 55 "/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

E materials ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fv bk (Nut) 118

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

(111)

59



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Cc k.- 2EPx

PULL ACTION
Straight line clamp

W HBUSIERAISVT
Straight line clamp

W oyIoRISUF

H-25FRT YV ABUS) T Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

RoHS 2 - i
No.FM50 No.FM50-2S ‘ vkt YDl laliges Blekils i 7 I BU(BIoIEDEY) Pull action clamp
M6 P=1.0
RUBME 15 —~1
~
o
M16 P=1.5
(62)
TRAVEL 19
]
UBL - Dy oRIDI\—[CKDEEY %=
HERESIEISYTH 20.5 So@IFTISYTIUET !
12.5) RICHME SR - XESMmE UCERA
$FE 7 Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf) (33) < L;{%FHH;{;AE L\TC 7-4: L\Za-j D iﬁ'o
- TS TIRRE Hook the U or hook type bar and
gE Weight 105g/105g (SUS) <§|=C’F{§FEH§> Du” C|amp_
AE=Y S o <4 U fEFRBE > 5S> TIREE Commonly used equipment and
HANDLE MOVE 180° AN machine tool.
HE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) /27> L (Stainless steel) <5|=ERAKF>
BT FiE Mounting method 75y NRfE (Bracket mounting) TS TIREE

17”§ il Accessories

F vk (Nut) M16 P=1.5

No.FM150 No.FM150-2S

e

M20 P=1.5

eoOvoo93507

e M8 P=1.25 TEZEDIZEE(L - BREENBSLEIC RBET Y, (P79-P80)
5 .
© I %2\5\ Self-lock clamp is for work standarization & prevent malfunction.
@20 (36.5 (108)
360
NDLE 2RZOTATI TRAVEL 38
HEHEEIE ISV THE ot No.PA250
S 8
¥ E N Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) § {4 <# b{%ﬁﬁﬁ> "
Z 53.5 T2 OS5 TIRRE
BEE weight 275g/265g (SUS) <3| BRI
ARO—7 Stroke 38.1"m ;}’Eb{;ﬁiﬂ:}> 55> TR
. S TIRRE
HANDLE MOVE 180 <Bl= RS
B materials ZF—JU (Steel) /25> L X (Stainless steel) /@ PSS TIRGE
BT 75 & Mounting method 75y NRfE (Bracket mounting) LZ_GJ
M20 P=1.5 o0
1FB & Accessories +v b (Nut) M20 P=1.5 o
RoHS 2 ol N
NO.FM25° 10 N ™M *
M27 P=2.0
M10 P=1.5 \
RUEMRLUEMDE ﬁ
» (216)
(172)
3/8DIA #9®9.5
[\l
TRAVEL 6‘7 E .
*BHEZIEISY T o \ 7
S
g 3 a— -
FEES Holding capacity 3.2kN (320kgf) 71 (105) ADJGUOS)T_M—:NT
HE weight 7408 93 =~ —
DRAWING MOVEMENT
ZREA—7 stroke 67 ™/m #EE T Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf)
HANDLE MOVE 180° IR IR AR HE weignt 275g
LN TIOSTIREE
HME materials ZF—JL (Steel) " P ZREO—7 Stroke 107 "/m
BAF7573E Mounting method 774y NBUE (Bracket mounting) M27 P=2.0 T 5 TIREE 55 FiREE ME materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
1FHB & Accessories +v b (Nut) M27 P=2 38 — £ BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

60

61



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA100 No.FA100-2S

¥-2SIFRAFT Y LASUS) EFIV

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZhO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1B Accessories

No.FA200

1.06kN (106kgf)
69g/68g(SUS)
29 "/m

2Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

28
19

<ERASEFHE>

: ——
© O

=N
oo

@4.2

3

L+

o] of

?4.2

][]

URJL k2 U

LB BXIE
e &/IME

RUBME

(27) 27

i

<T2OSZTHE> |

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A BMEO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

62

3.2kN (320kegf)
220g

43.8 "
2ZF—JL (Steel))

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
7%y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

®4.5

T ©
6.8
UL RZEH U s
FES  BAfE RUBMBE
43
N
= )
3.2 32 (125)
<BUfTEFH>
O | o O
: H-[
< ™M
)

7.5][19]
40.3

76.8

Tw I8 B-IEWR) IS5

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA400

RoHS 2
10

®10 ®18
- A
ﬂ 13|rﬁ 1
47 [] [ [
l o ]
I B~ m10
207

I\ RIVEE (BEER)
”ﬁo% \%
iy e

H ) 1 A\ BaEAH ®19
— | —'36
20
- 85 240
#EE T Holding capacity 4.5kN (450kgf)
HE weignt 1,260g
APMO—7 stroke 140 "/m
ME materials SS41
BAFH5 3% Mounting method B (Welding)
1B Accessories N>RV (Handle) 14
RoHS 2
No.FA500 10
011 g, .,
I N ]
t t Lﬂ' T B EBh 1
69 QUL LT 0
i Ea
! HO H—

#HE T Holding capacity
HE weight

ZRMEO—7 stroke

MHE materials

B{F 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

6.5kN (650kgf)
2,410g

100 ™/m

SS41

B (Welding)
N>RV (Handle) 17

=
I

I\ RIVERR
(BEAER)
®19

163

A4S

63



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA110 No.FA110-2S

¥-2SIFRAFT Y LASUS) EFIV

RoHSZ
10

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZhO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1B Accessories

1.7kN (170kgf)

180g/170g (SUS)

30 ™/m

Z2F—JL (Steel) /X7 > L X (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)
U7%yFx> bk (U Latch Attachment) 118

No.FA120 No.FA120-2S

<ERfSEBIIEFHE>

L@/fo’
J

13.5 20

27

35

2|
36

R
o~
@6
<{JREm@m: TIYVFAZ K>

2-06.5
IE
—
®5.2
~ ; O ~
< — ™
o g 8
g
REE 75
16
24 110

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A BMEO—7 stroke

HME materials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

64

1.7kN (170kgf)

190g/170g (SUS)

30 ™/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
7%y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

2-06.5 }
N “’.Lyf/ o e [
('2 i T
20
35 M6 P=1.0
<EUIEBSIEFHE>
—~
™M o~ ™M
el ] o
2 REEE
- 11
(75)
23 20
% e (110)
3\ N
117
15

<HB&: FEYFA >

Tw I8 B-IEWR) IS5

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA150 No.FA150-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
me

<EUSEIIBEM>
2-08.5
R 0]
24
40
43.5

(154)

24

/7 @9 (Stainless Model ®10)

M10 P=1.5

M, e g o
3 S
_ 12 (110)
13
@10 65 (13)
#EE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) Q
BE weight 440g/440g (SUS) ]
Z — rol 40 "/m
PE=7 swoke B <HBR: FHYFAS >
HHE Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless steel)
BRAF 53 Mounting method 77> I~X—=Z (Flange base)
1FB R Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
RoHS 24
No.FA160 No.FA160-25 sus
4N (154)
<HUSEBSYFEHE> 2-28.5
®© .
|24
40
43.5
@ ) gt is © g
3] mEE
1 (110)
38 10
} I
S KAFILREFMATIYFRY NENBUTED St
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) \0
HE veignt 420g/350g (SUS) /<< |
A RO—7 stroke 40 "/m (e} :|:/4@
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel) /X7 L X (Stainless steel) HHBER : FHVFAS N>

H!ﬁ‘?ii?f\ Mounting method

ﬁ'E:EI Accessories

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

2T LXETFIVEFES&LE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

65



Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FAT10RK No.FA110RK-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHSZ
10

<BUSEBSIEEHE> 2-06.5 ﬂ\h
@ = —
@l o o % :":@—&E ] 5
o~ ™ =, T .
i
20
-
35
55 M6 P=1.0
®5.2
}/
— i O O ~
S| ~1 1)
< g/ \S a
23 Bk
16
Stainless Model t=2.0 24 (110)
36
$EEH Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf) °
BHE weight 200g/180g (SUS) N [
A BRO—7% Stroke 30 M/m
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF> LR (Stainless steel) 26
R wouningmetnos 7 T> I~—2 (Flange base) <HEam : TYYFAZ >
1FE & Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 1@
RoHS 2 suUs
No.FA120RK No.FA120RK-2S 10
<EWfEBSIEHAE>
A EB Y SN 2-26.5
[ee] ‘ == L T
— ] } =
20
-
35
55 M6 P=1.0
g 8
2:3] 11 75
Stainless Model t=2.0 0 75
23 (110)
o ~
n __
° T
15 n
$HEH Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf) XQ
HE weight 210g/190g (SUS) : —
ZRNO—7 Strok 30 ™/m
— § _ HER : THYFAS >
HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) /ZF> LR (Stainless steel)

mﬁtji:fﬁ Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

66

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
7%y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

Ty I8 GhREWa) 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FAT150RK No.FA150RK-2S

X-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
me

<BUFEBIEEM>
2-08.5
g
—
* 24
40
~ ! n
gl < °L© S
— d (@)
(12) (58)
210 65 (13) (114)
o
(0]
HES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kef) o
BE weight 480g/480g (SUS) HEE  THYFA N>
A RMO—7 Stroke 40 "/m
HHE Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless steel)
BAF 75 Mounting method 75> Y~R—2 (Flange base)
1FB R Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
RoHS 24 sus
No.FA160RK No.FA160RK-2S 10
2-08.5
8 o
~—
24
40
3
BEEE
38 (10) (114)
20
=
° | ¥AT YV AETMCETAYFAY MIRBLTED R A,
(s} R
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) |
HE weight 470g/390g (SUS) A0
A PMO—7% Stroke 40 "/m ° Pl
HE materials 2F—JL (Steel)/Z7> L2 (Stainless steel) I
mn

H!ﬁ‘?ii?f\ Mounting method

ﬁ'}gnﬂl Accessories

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y F A2k (Latch Plate Attachment) 118l
ZXFULXETFIVIIHEBRE L (Stainless Model is
without accessories)

67



17_75y7° AIR ACTION 17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp Air clamp
B I7-05V7 TAHBZR B I7—J357 VVU—=X THBZR
Hold down Pneumatic clamp Hold down Pneumatic clamp
RoHS 2] g 5 |
SEEIATT Introduction Jaudels b by BRNgeEl No.AC450v W

IF7—957T Airclamp % I7—OS5VTDERER Air clamp schematic

[5E] [WE]
fERFa1—TI1F 6mm X 4mm TG

arrO—-5—
Controller

I7 - -JaVER—YaY
I7OSV7I3ERICEREESTE. Air combination
BE{ERBNDHIHFAH ITHEBEWNT F. BB BRI/

WBED. EWADM TP AELET—T Air compressor Manual, Foot switch, 4way solenoid valve M8x50 (RRRC)1/8
ZINTY 3R EICHERT D EMEEME

I7-3V7bvYy
Skgf/cni ~10kgf/cni

ZEIFRTENTEFRT,

You can operate multiple air clamp
at the same time, and is installed
into auto machine.

INIT7—205V T AC250 85!

Released New small air clamp AC250

ZOMIT—OSTHETE

YAV FREETILDSA #E ) Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)

CBEOZH o2/INBDIT—ISVTINSA Uy 7T Uy I ELTEDET, BB weign 11508
bbFEUIZ, Y92y MADYUYI—ZEALTEDETD (P75~) - :
TEYY-Z Y FICORBLTVET | (£ —BIFD) IR = (Sl
We released the small air clamp that we had been requested. All our air clamp can operate with sensor. BU$ 7733 Mounting method 77> Y~=2Z (Flange base)
Sensor switch can be installed. HER Accescorios AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

RS g | borts O
No.AC250 170 No.AC451V i

44
~ -
Sinl T 4os3
¥ 1 J— 4-07
6.4 :; 0'3 7o
12.7 LNy O
9 9 (209)
19
EE]
T @
3.2 =
3.2
<
o)}
o
~
: WEW Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaH§)
#HEA Holding capacity 0.4kN(40kgf)(0.5MPak¥) ~ HE o 1.330g
e 600g HE materials ZXF—Ju (Steel)
il S 2T BT BAFHE Mounting method 75> Y ~X—=2Z (Flange base)
BAFH % Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) £k (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14+ k (Nut)
HEE ) Ik (Hex Head Bolt)M6x40 14 B Accsssories B/
# hccessores Fv b (Nu) 2f/EE2 (Washer) 24 k3 WEEE)

68 69



I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VIU—-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC650V

RoHSZ
10

#WESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁﬁii& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.56V

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,580g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X70 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

74

™
~L e

Ny

9.5

M10x70
(R'RC)1/8

mEﬁ Holding capacity
BE weight

Hg Materials

WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

70

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaks)
1,3008

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

3-08
o ——
gl t
10 70 23
90

(127)

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507F VVU—-X THEZR

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.100V

RoHSZ
10

WEAH Holding capacity
HE weight

MHE materials

H!ﬁ?iiﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.200V

5-09 2.9
a0 - = el 2
[ . X
10 14
28 28
80
M10x60 M12 P=1.75
16 (R-RC)1/8

(R-RC)1/8
el

(130)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,010g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

> O T ]

58
41

30 41

(159)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
2,160g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

71



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VIU—-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101V

il
10

#WESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.500V

5-@11
TS - o
o olx
28, T.e )] 82
6 < __5‘ ~
11 =
39| 50| | 20
20 M12 x 110
25
(R-RC)1/8
? X% (R-RC)3/8
8 ~RC)1/8
(R - RC)3/8
in
o™
)

1.7kN(170kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
4,210g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X110 14
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

72

5-011
ST <
2|8 - g
I\ = ~
11
3949 | 21
120
M12x110

25.06 (R-RC)1/8
c . (R-RO)38

(81)

(225)

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaks)

4,700g
2Z2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

I7—957

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507F VVU—-X THEZR

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201V

ol
10

8.5
2lg[ 7 ¢
8.5 15.5
41
M10x60
Bl & o 8
- M12 P=1.75 )
o 0] 2
n
- (R - RC)1/8
=
<
§ 55 | 65 P
2 (R-RO)1/8
(242)
WEW Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§)
HEE weight 2,210g
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
HER A ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
FR Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2f8/FE4 (Washer) 241
Ll
No.501V w
4-011
0 o O ~
8 R OOIT_ 110 ?@C@%
o) Q ~
=
11
39| (66)
(377)
M12x110
o
i
0 o
N
=
*
(10) (R+RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8
(100) (158)
o
@
##E 7 Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak¥) ~
HE weight 5,4808 R - RC)3/8
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) ( ) /
BRAF A& Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) (R-RC)1/8
o HJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 17k EOm
ﬁ'Enn Accessories

Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24



I7—03507 (ZixEE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VIU—-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.102V

RoHS 2 h ﬂ ﬂi
10 | $&

#WESD Holding capacity
HE weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁﬁii& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

74

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak)

1,990g
2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

AJUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 218/EE%€ (Washer) 241

5-09 29
o —~ 0] —~
S m”?@:‘:ﬂ o = bt (EB%J 2
o 0 XN = i >
10 14
28 28
. o
M10x60 M12 P=1.75
-+ RC)1/8
(R-RC)1/8
©
) 2
Q 6 |

(127)

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-05V7F SYU—-X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450S

RoHS 2 ﬁ ﬂ ﬂ i
10

WEH Holding capacity
HE weight

HE materials

mﬁ'ji;ﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.AC451S

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)
980g

XF—JU (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
Fv & (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

4-07
Nt O o
A mLa e S
9
69
M8x50 (R+-RC)1/8
© (R-RC)1/8
i —~
\ e o
| © s}
gl |4 7
(56)

RoHSZ
10 | ¥°

®WEH Holding capacity
BE weight

ME Materials

B HE Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)
1,100g
ZXF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

53.5

31.8
(56)

(135)

(173)

M8x 50

M9 P=1.25

2-(R.Rc)1/8

75



17_75y7° AIR ACTION 17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp Air clamp
B I7-0507 SYU—-X THEZE B I7-0507F SYU—X THEZE
Hold down Pneumatic clamp Hold down Pneumatic clamp
gl RoHS 2
No.AC650S e Ta No.100S o1 To
(o))
i
N - EYASEIA B >
< NN E > — )
o — r: |J: g O
~ g (EEALD) o o = .
= M10x60 M12P=1.75 10 1
9.5 |B1.B 28 28
(114) (R-RC)1/8

(R-RC)1/8

(46) 19

S
[s2]
Z
#E T Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥) ##E 7 Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf)
BHE weight 1,9808 HE weight 1,690g
HMHE vaterials ZF—JU (Steel) ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base) BUF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base)
HES - Ak (Hex Head Bolt) M10x70 1 J— ‘ Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
o Accessores Fh (Nut) 2f/E2 (Washen) 241 T e oyl () 277 (R 2
RoHS 21 &
No.565 * 7o No.200S
4-08.5
N = . T \ 0
Szse 3 29|z —Q))) )- 2
- - g J —
‘ /
<> 3-08 A
=9 | _#
S =F 9~ 30 41
g
M10x60 M9P=1.25
10, 70 1(
M12 P=1.75
(R-RC)1/8 6\\
2-(R - Rc)1/8 Q
O —
— g
N
o
N N
Z
FHEE T Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPalk¥) #EE A Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak)
BE weight 1,110g BE weight 1,8008
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel) B waterials ZF—JL (Steel)
BAF7573E Mounting method 75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base) BRAF 753 Mounting method 75> Y ~N—=2Z (Flange base)
HES - AL (e Itz Bl MHOXED iz J— _ FIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17
An Accessories Fy k (Nut) 2fB/EES (Washer) 24 e e = +v b (Nut) 218/E4£ (Washer) 24

76 77



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507F SYU—X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101S

RoHS 21'§ i:“l |
10 w

#WESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.500S

1.7kN(170kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
4,6508
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X110 14
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

80
13

(73)

45 \
E —~
g
: =t
= -
M12 x 110
(R-RO)1/8
» (R - RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8

i (R-RC)3/8
L/

(235)

I ;“;W:“

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

78

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
5,1508
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

80
58

(81)

g
M12x110
\ (R RC)1/8
— o (R-RC)3/8
I (R-RC)1/8
(R-RC)3/8

(225)

17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

B I7-0507F SYU—X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201S W

4-08.5
0 1
4 —~
gi g : (@@ M- I 8
8.5 4 15.5
M10x60
=
™
[e)]
48
b |
™
(o)}
Z
WEW Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5M Paﬂ%)
HE weight 1,790g
MHE materials ZF—JL (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
HES ) ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
R Accessories Fu b (Nut) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 24

No.501S W

o| oo[m
00| LN|
M12x110
o
i

n o

~

=

*

(10) (R-RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8
(100) (158)

o

n

0
##E 7 Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
HE weight 5,650g (R - RC)3/8
HH Materials XF—Ju (Steel) (R-RC)1/8
{3753 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14

IR Accessores Fu b (Nu) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 241



I7—03507 (ZixEE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—X THEBZE &5

Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.102S

#WESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.55S

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak)

1,650g
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

(11)

(38

(127)

o
=
5-99
<ERfHERFEAE> -
(EEfLD) 3o A
= a
— [=s]
= %RPF:C].ll ; : 10 14
/ﬁ - o8
% (R - RC)1/8

$EE D Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZAREA—7 stroke

HMHE Materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

80

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,5008

16 "/m

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14
F v MNut) 118

83

ﬁ
i

14

=

(26.5)

|

TRA
+£

)

(57)

EL

~— SPINDLE
M8x20

46.5

&
-
?

(76) _|

I7—03507 (ZixkmE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—X EHuaE

Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.105S

RoHS 2|3 qu:
10

#HEA Holding capacity

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)

83

54

12

=" e

TRAﬂEL ‘
28| SPINDLE

(26.5)
[ ]

M8x20

765 |

BE weignt 1,340g (192)
ZRE—7% Stoke 28" (425)
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
o ) A+ (Hex Head Bolt) M8X%20 17
1FE& Accessories Fo k (Nut) 118
No.106S [=i:xE|
4-010
o <
i NE ﬂﬁ}/ O\ ‘5
| @0
Slz|d__1l| e L
DEE ~
35 5 o —
: 12 66
TRAVEL M12 P=1.75 2-(R.Rc)1/8
43_ M12x40
~
)
3 T |
(82}
~ (o)
18 (55)]] 150 | (68)
~
K
ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§)
HE weignt 3,6008 (472)
ZRO—7 stroke 43™/m
ME materials XF—JL (Steel)

mﬁ'jifﬁ' Mounting method

11&&! Accessories

75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 174
Fwv b (Nut) 218/FE4£ (Washear) 241

81



77 ‘t’. 'U' U = ACCESSORIES 77 t 'U' U — ACCESSORIES

Accessories Accessories

JL{IERIL b (Neoprene Spindle) * TLFERAF VU ARIV b (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) A=I\—HILEILN (Swivel Foot Spindle)
M4X13«M4x32 - MEX37 - MEX87 - M8X50 - M8X 105 « M10X59 - M12X66 M6 - MS8-M10 - M12
M4x13 M4 x13(SUS) M4x32 M4 Xx32(SUS)
1 M6X93 M8X110 M10x112 M12X154

M6X37 M6X37(SUS) M6Xx87 M8X%50 e =, .
Screw diameter Full length Screw length Height of foot Dia of foot Screw Pitch
d=/\—=H)LikILEME X 93 M6 93 (80) 13 20 1.0
A=N\—Y)LRKILEM8X 110 M8 110 (96) 13.5 25 1.25
dZ/N—=H)LiRILEMI0X 112 M10 112 97) 15 25 1.5
A=)\—=H)bikILEM12X 154 M12 154 (137) 17.5 32 1.75

8 materials AF—)b (Steel)
3B Accessories Fw b (Nut) 2@

M8X50(SUS) M8x105 M10%X59 M12X66

RUE 25 BT JILBARE | TLEEE | 5 e HmS
Screw diameter Full length Screw length Maxmuéﬂggpeter Bagfﬁ&zr;:rter Screw pitch Materials Accessories - . — .
ok (b 18 N RIN« ZBAFY % Hand Vice's spring * 75 7RA 7Y% Toggle Clamp's Spring
n a v ut)
JLFERILEMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 ZF—)L(Steel) B o b (NUD 14
e — . . . Fwhk (Nut) 1@
JLFERFTVUARILEMAX 13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 27~ Z(Stainless) vk (NUD 142
. 3 _ Fw i (Nut) 1@
JLFERILIMAX32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 ZF—)L(Steel) oy (NUD) 1
¥
T — . . ) Fwk (Nut) 18
JLRZERFYLARILIM4AX32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 AFYUA(Stainless) &1 (Nut) 15
JLfFERILEMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 2ZF—)L(Steel) Fwhk (Nut) 28 B
JLRFERFYLRRILIMBX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 ZF VA (Stainless) 7wk (Nut) 2{F
JLfFERILIMBX87 M6 101 87 16 10 1.0 2F—)L(Steel) Fw b (Nut) 2f8 C
JLf3ERIL M8 X50 M8 68 50 19 12 1.25 2F—)L(Steel) Fw b (Nut) 218 A B c BRI
2R(mm) | 1&mm) #FR(mm)
TLEERF VLRI FMEx50 IV 68 50 19 12 125  ZFVLR(Stainless) Fvh (Nut) 2@ No.ORZTUYZ 25.5 55 1.0 NoO
No.2 (FLR) BRTUVY 37.0 6.0 1.0 No.2 (FLX) -No.2B-No.5
JLf32R)IL M8 X105 M8 123 105 19 12 1.25 2F—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2@ No.3 (FLR) BRTUVY 40.0 6.0 1.0 No.3 (FLR) -No.3B-No.6
No.15HRER TV S 40.0 6.0 1.0 No.11:No.15
JLfFZERILEM10X59 M10 85 59 24 16 1.5 2F—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2@ No.l2ERTUYS 370 6.0 10 No12
. . No 4¥3ARATUV Y 44.0 6.7 1.0 No.53
JLfFZERILEM12X66 M12 100 66 32 22 175 2F—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2@ -
HLYS52TNo.1B0OHRTUYY 36.4 9.0 1.2 No.130
{14 specification & NBR(ZRUILS/I\—) / BBE ¥3770°/ 855RE 170C~180C/ MARE @4 80T EigfEA 150C~160T (ERARKRIKI30%) ALYISYTINASTHRATUVS 40.8 11.0 1.4 No.131

Material NBR (Nitrile rubber) / Hardness shore 70°/ Production temperature 170C~180C
Durability temperature 80'CHigh temperature use 150C~160T (Use time approximately 30 minutes)

¥ JLAERID MERBSICIE. BEDHILICKIDIREND D, HEADEZEDORIL FEENETLET.

83



7oty —

Accessories

E MY vI\S Heat-resistant bellows for air clamps

ACCESSORIES

Mit#A Y vI\S AC450 AC450, AC450S, AC451, AC4518S, 56, 56S

ACB50, AC650S
100, 100S, 102, 1028, 200, 200S, 201, 2018
101, 1018, 500, 5008

JIVTFvIA7I)IV=70OX (Gentex aluminium cloth)
~1600C (10~25%)

HX{361 No.ACE650-JC

84

ER{ETRERETE

{36l No.201S-JC

C{EH LDFEEIA

Confirmation before use

e
254 RRUBERES [CI3EHHIERE LTBENRE W,

HERE
IR ENHBEAMTCOTERCE. 705V T RICHEER. HICUy M. BESS BT 2N EE 2T 7 HY TRELTE
B ETREL,

ot

REZERD I TVDNIL DES ZERANICRIRLTIZE N,

P=L.YvITM T IFECEODVTWVDIRILM Fy b N\YRILIYy TOERADEH ZERNICRRUTILEEN,
FEHFDEESNDBEEEFIHEICIHU TEH LEDBLEDLBEZE LT EE L,

ERERRE
BRE ERE BRE BEICRYTIHM. KR KR ZOMBHRET CRALENTIRZEL,
BERR - 2 - WiE - BROBEORRESEOFT,

ZOfiEEHRIR

MO RUERREORG, BEDLHREFREBRLTZE,

NI BRI P=L YT RIVN, Ty I BETF - B ERRFFEVLSEBLTRE LV,
HIP—OSYITHERALOEESEE

AREEERATIDOCT HESETRHERTET A,

- ZEEDEEIFO0.4AMPa"0.6MPaiZ2 E T TEALEEL,

AR EFERATIHICRDLEFLLVEEEEESTC~6B0TCTT,

OSVITYVOSYTEERICT—L. Vv IT N YUVFT-OY RHRA VT ANO—0 3 2R
BRTIDTERNICTF - IHZEZUVANBVTLZE L,

Lubrication
Lubricate the oil to the friction parts and slide periodically.

Chip removing

When using in place where there are chips, remove chips around the main unit, especially the rivets and rotating parts
by using an airgun before unclamping.

Inspection
Inspect regularly for any loose bolts that mounts the main unit. Inspect regularly for any loose screws that secures the grip of
bolts, nuts, operating lever that are attached to the clamp shaft, clamp bolt and clamp hook.

Usage Environment

Do not use in place with high temperatures, low temperature, high humidity, place that vibrate, use or submerge in water,
or any special environments as those may cause malfunctions, deformation, damage, or parts falling off.

Precautions

Be sure to wear protective gloves for safety when mounting or using. Use caution not to get your hands or fingers caught
in the handle, clamp arm, clamp shaft, clamp bolts or clamp hooks.

*Precaution of air clamp

- It is air operated clamp. Do not use in hydrauric.

- Operation air pressure: 0.4MPa to 0.6MPa.

- Operation temperature: 5 to 60 deg.C.

- Do not insert your hands and fingers in range of the action.

FIWOSYT N FINA ABEHOFTERVEAT, FiE - (KR - ZBEZRIITRELTIEE L,
BHEMOFRRSICEIDFERSNBIBEICOVNTIHMRIEVUNRET,

AYOTREICIIEEEMLTVNI T, BRF - HFSICEUBEICOETIUTRREFZAVHLRTTOTTTEILEE L,
AxHhHOIDEG - XEOREMEHERIELT T,

Store toggle clamps and hand vises in our packages. Do not store at high temperature, low temperature and high humidity.
We do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through our defect products.

We do not take any responsibility for any damage due to misspelled or missing words in this catalogue.

All rights reserved.

85



02511100-A



